

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 698 of 2024

ST Chandani Anal

... Applicant

Vs.

Principal Accountant General & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 791 of 2024

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

22-08-2025

None appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 01-10-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda