

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 698 of 2024

ST Chandani Anal.

...Applicant

- Versus -

Principal Accountant General, A and E & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 791 of 2024**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

25-05-2026

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for respondent No. 1/Principal Accountant General, Manipur, pray for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavits and they have already taken consent from the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List these cases on 22-07-2026.

JUDGE