

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 698 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 791 of 2024**

St. Chandani Anal

.... Applicant

- Versus -

Principal Accountant General (A & E) and 3 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

22.07.2026

[1] Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 submits that he may be given 3(three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit and undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] List this case on 21.09.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba